FORM 1595 U3 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	Patent and Trademark Office
100979798	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade marks, Please re	ecord the attacned on some sources or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Renato ROSSO	Name Soremartec S.A.
STENT & THAULT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	City B-6700 SCHOPPACH-ARLON
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country:BELGIUM
[] Other	
Execution Date: _ December 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/180,719	
	ached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	
Internal Address:ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Columbia Square	[X] Enclosed
Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington,	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 V9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U C:581 40.00 QP	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 /9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U /2:581 40.00 (p) 9. Statement and signature.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 V9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U C:581 40.00 QP	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT U 9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U 9C:581 40.00 QP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT U 9/1999 JWATKINS 00000167 09180719 DO NOT U 9C:581 40.00 QP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0712 Whereas I Renato ROSSO, Italian citizen residing at: Strada Rorine 40, I-J2051 ALBA (Cuneo) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A FOOD PRODUCT WITH A FILLING AND A METHOD OF PRODUCING IT"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

SOREMARTEC S.A. Drève de l'Arc-en-Ciel 102, B-6700 SCHOPPACH-ARLON (Belgium)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Renato ROSSO

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SOREMARTEC S.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to SOREMARTEC S.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said SOREMARTEC S.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KUR2, P.C., 555 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 1st

day of December 1998

Renato ROSSO

RECORDED: 03/05/1999